

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 154 of 2007

RELIANCE VENTURE LTD. & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GRAM PANCHAYAT GHARALI KHURD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH W.P(C) NO. 160 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 224 of 2007

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 680 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu, Adv.  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
Mr. V.K. Biju, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. David Rao, Adv.  
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.  
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.  
Mr. A.S. Bhasme, Adv.  
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.  
Mr. M.L. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dinesh Verma, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.  
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.  
Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Madhusoodanan, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.  
Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.  
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Deepak Aggarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

W.P.(C) No.224/2007

Respondent No.1 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent No.27 has filed counter affidavit.

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioner to effect service on the standing counsel for the respondent of the respective States concerned is allowed.

Issue fresh notice to the remaining unserved respondents by registered post, acknowledgment due.

File process fee and spare copies within two weeks.

W.P.(C) No.160/2007

There is no appearance for respondent Nos.1, 3, 6, 12, 15, 16, 20, 23, 24 and 34.

No counter affidavit has been filed by respondent Nos.4, 10, 21, 26 to 28, 30, 31, 37 and 38.

Respondent Nos.7, 9, 18, 24, 26, 27, 28, 31, 32, 36 are granted four weeks' time for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos.5, 7, 24, 25 and 26 have filed counter affidavit.

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondents.

Item No.56

-3-

Serve copy of the SLP on the learned counsel for the West Bengal within two weeks.

The request of the learned counsel for the petitioners to effect service on the standing counsel for the respondent of the respective State concerned is allowed.

List again on 19.9.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar

