

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 15 OF 2008

RELIANCE HARYANA SEZ LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAGHBIR MACHINERY (P) LD.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 17 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 10/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Raji Joseph,Adv.
Mr. K.R. Sasiprabhu,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Abhinav Mukherji states that
they accept notice for respondent No.1 in TP(C) No.15/2008.

Issue fresh notice to remaining unserved respondents.

Dasti service is allowed.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit till

3.8.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj