

ITEM NO.22

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2011

FERTILE LAND PROTECTION MOVEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay)

Date: 04/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Nariman, Sr Adv.
Mr. Bhupendar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhaktivardhan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Biswas R. Barik, Adv.
Ms. Devlina Kilikdhar, Adv.
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners has produced a copy of order dated May 11, 2007 rendered by this Court in Writ Petition No. 224/2007 and also the memorandum of said writ petition. The same makes it clear that the

2

provisions of Section 3(f), 4 and 6 of the Land Acquisition Act in so far as they provide/authorise the appropriate government to acquire agricultural land owned and acquired by the farmers and cultivators under the guise of public purpose are challenged as unconstitutional and violative of Articles 14, 19(1)(g), 21, 38(2), 39(b), 43-A and

300-A of Constitution.

The record shows that in

Writ Petition No. 224/2007, the Court has issued
notice.

Having heard the learned counsel for the
petitioners, following order is passed :-

"Issue notice to the respondents.

Tag the instant petition along
with Writ Petition (C) No. 224/2007."

(Sonia)
Sr P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master