

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 4 & 5 in in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 113 OF 2011

FERTILE LAND PROTECTION MOVEMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay)

Date: 14/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.
Mr. Bhaktivardan Singh, Adv. for
Mr. R.C. Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Parbhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rohitash S. Nagar, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rawat, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Bana, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

A letter has been circulated by the advocate for the
petitioners seeking time for filing rejoinder-affidavit.

Time, as prayed for, is granted.

List the matter after four weeks.

2

In the meanwhile, if the other contesting respondents
have not filed their counter-affidavits, they may do so
within two weeks from today with an advance copy of the same
to the advocate-on-record for the petitioners to enable the
petitioners to file rejoinder-affidavit within two weeks
therefrom.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master